Pressure relief valve DBD
English
05 • 30/01/2026
D.0025360002
Operating instructions (Translation)
Table of content Kracht GmbH
ii 88025360002-05
Table of content

3 | Device description Kracht GmbH
12 88025360002-05
3.3 Type key
Ordering example
DBD 20 K 3 N 1 E 063 S 2  /001
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
Explanation of type key
1. Product name
DBD Pressure relief valve
2.  Nominal
06; 10; 20
3.  Design
B Conical operated seat valve for low-vis-
cosity, abrasive media D DED 213
K Conical operated seat
4. Housing material
1 EN-GJL-300 3 Steel (St) (only Valve cartridge)
4 EN-GJS-400-18-LT 5 Aluminium (Al) (only Housing KP 1)
5. Seal material
F FKM N NBR
6.  Actuation type
1 Adjustment screw, manual 2 rotary handle, manual
3 Adjustment screw, manual , Console in-
stallation 4 rotary handle, manual , Console in-
stallation
7. Hydraulic connection
D Housing (KP 1) Whitworth pipe thread G 1/2 (Tank connection)
E Valve cartridge
G Pipe thread (enlarged con-
nection)
Whitworth pipe thread
G 3/4
R Pipe thread
G 1/4 DBD 06
G 1/2 DBD 10
G 1 DBD 20
Pipe thread: DIN EN ISO 228-1
8. Pressure stage ( Pressure setting ranges )
016 …16 bar 020 …20 bar
030 …30 bar 040 …40 bar
060 …60 bar 063 …63 bar
085 …85 bar 110 …110 bar
125 …125 bar 130 …130 bar
150 …150 bar 200 …200 bar
300 …300 bar 315 …315 bar
400 …400 bar
Kracht GmbH Device description | 3
88025360002-05 13
Explanation of type key
9.  Fluid temperature
S Standard X ATEX
10.  Viscosity / Damping
1 Standard
3
Vibration-damped ,
Damping nozzle2 High viscosity
11.  Special number
Special numbers [} 13]
3.4 Special numbers
Special number Description
001 Optimised characteristic curve for pressures from 90 bar
002 Optimised characteristic curve for pressures from 16 bar
003 Hard chrome-plated, spring made of stainless steel, electro-
galvanised
4 | Technical data Kracht GmbH
14 88025360002-05
4 Technical data
4.1 General
General information
Design Seat valve, direct operated
Fixing type Screw-in valve / Pipeline installation
Dämpfungsart Valve cone with damping
Mounting position Any
Viscosity
νmin
10 mm²/s
2 mm²/s Cooling lubricant as per DIN 51521